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The hood may be installed with a 0 inch clearance to combustible materials per ETL if constructed in one of the following methods:

Clearance reduction methods have been evaluated and tested and are certified by ETL.  The method of test was derived from UL 710 with
temperature criteria taken from appropriate standards.

The hood may be installed with a 3 inch clearance to limited combustible materials per NFPA96 if constructed in one of the following methods:
· 3 inch factory installed rear un-insulated standoff.
· 3 inch factory installed top wrapper or enclosure panel system.
· 3 inch factory installed end standoff

· 1 inch thick min. layer of insulation of type Owens Corning Type 475 or Johns Manville Type 475 or listed kitchen exhaust duct insulation.
· 1 inch thick min. insulated backsplash.  Insulation of type listed above.
· Back Return (BR) supply plenum with 1 inch thick min. insulation of type listed above.

To comply with the ETL certification, the cooking appliance must be located:
· At least 6 inches from the rear wall.
· At least 24 inches below the bottom edge of the hood.
· Cooking surface must not exceed temperatures above 700°F.
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225 X 0.7 = 158

HOOD (2,940 CFM)
AHU #1 0,450DINING

70 PEOPLE PER 1,000 S.F.  7.5 CFM PER PERSON 

(32 x 7.5) + (0,450 x .18) = 321

 PEOPLE AREA TOTAL

1.0 321/1.0 = 321AHU #1 TOTAL = 321

AHU #2 0,650RETAIL
15 PEOPLE PER 1,000 S.F.  7.5 CFM PER PERSON 

(10 x 7.5) + (0,650 x .12) = 153

 PEOPLE AREA TOTAL

AHU #2 0,150OFFICE
05 PEOPLE PER 1,000 S.F.  5.0 CFM PER PERSON 

(01 x 5.0) + (0,150 x .18) = 032

 PEOPLE AREA TOTAL

AHU #2 0,100LOBBIES
10 PEOPLE PER 1,000 S.F.  5.0 CFM PER PERSON 

(01 x 5.0) + (0,100 x .06) = 011

 PEOPLE AREA TOTAL

1.0 196/1.0 = 196AHU #2 TOTAL = 196

A/C #3 0,225STORAGE
N/A

(10 x 7.5) + (0,225 x .12) = 027

 PEOPLE AREA TOTAL

N/A
1.0 027/1.0 = 027
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NOTES:

1.  FOR GRAVITY APPLICATIONS ONLY.

2. ALL PROCEPTOR UNITS ARE MANUFACTURED WITH

    FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTICS.  PHYSICAL

    CHARACTERISTICS AND THICKNESS:

    POLYESTER RESIN AND E GLASS

    MINIMUM THICKNESS 1/4" WALL AND 3/8" TOP AND BOTTOM BOWLS.

3. ALL PROCEPTOR UNITS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

    WITH THE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION.

4. STANDARD  PIPING IS SCH. 40 PVC.

5. GMC/OMC 500 - 3000 UNITS COME STANDARD WITH 4" INLET AND

    OUTLET (OTHER PIPE SIZE OPTIONS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST).

6. EXTENSION COLLAR TO BE ORDERED TO MEET FINISHED GRADE,

    CUT ON SITE FOR FINAL ADJUSTMENT AND CAULKED WITH

    SIKAFLEX BY CONTRACTOR FOR  WATERTIGHT SEAL.

7. COVERS AVAILABLE FOR H20 TRAFFIC LOADING,

    PEDESTRIAN LOADING OR ABOVE GROUND INSTALLATION.

8.  CONSULT GREEN TURTLE FOR   OTHER SIZES.

9. 30 YEAR WARRANTY AGAINST LEAKS, AND STRUCTURAL FAILURE.

10. U.S. PATENT #5,746,912; CDN PATENT #2,195,822

24"

96

59

4

12

57

EXTENSION

COLLAR SEAT

STEEL

LIFTING LUGS

Ø
3" VENT

PORTS (2)

ACCESSWAY

HOLD DOWN

BRACKET

FRP 2" ANGLE

(1 OF 4)

INLET OUTLET

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

BAFFLE

Proceptor
by greenturtle
US 877 428 8187  CAN 877 966 9444

www.greenturtletech.com

R

R

62

SIDE VIEW

ISOMETRIC VIEW

DATEREVISIONSBY

P3



E-0.1

NEW GOLF

CLUBHOUSE

NEW GOLF

MAINTENANCE BUILDING

40' X 80'

N.I.C.

GOLF

CART

PICKUP

SIGNAGE

STORAGE AREA FOR GOLF COURSE MATERIALS



STAIR

12

MECHANICAL ROOM

13

UTILITY ROOM

14

STORAGE

15

CART GARAGE

16

KITCHEN / BAR STOREROOM

17
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FREEZER

REFRIGERATOR

PREP  TABLE

HAND SINK

TABLE

PREP TABLE

SHELVING

SHELVING

STAIR

12

STORAGE ROOM

13

UTILITY ROOM

14

STORAGE

15

CART GARAGE

16

KITCHEN / BAR PREP

17
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03

PRO SHOP

ENTRY

01

MEN'S TOILET RM

WOMEN'S TOILET RM

04

STORAGE ROOM

OFFICE

05

06

DINING/BAR

07

KITCHEN

08

STAIR

09

PORCH

10

OUTDOOR DINING / OBSERVATION DECK

11
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03

FRYER

PRO SHOP

CHARBROILER

09

RANGE

REFG. TABLE

GRIDDLE

SANDWICH PRESS

COFFEE BREWER

REFRIGERATOR

BLENDER STATION

UNDER BAR REFIG.

 SHELVING

ICE BIM

02

ICE TEA BREWER

 LINE OF HOOD

PASS-THRU

WINDOW

PASS-THRU

ICE MAKER

(3) CONPARTMENT SINK

SERVICE SINK

HAND SINK

ENTRY

01

MEN'S TOILET RM

WOMEN'S TOILET RM

04

STORAGE ROOM

OFFICE

05

06

DINING/BAR

07

KITCHEN

08

STAIR

PORCH

10

OUTDOOR DINING / OBSERVATION DECK

11

COFFEE BREWER
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